BATTEX spol. s r.o., Politických vězňů 1337, 274 01 Slaný
zapsán 8.6.1998 v obchodním rejstříku u Městského soudu v Praze oddíl C, vložka 59970
tel.: 312 510 011, 312 510 009, fax: 312 510 010, e-mail: battex@battex.cz, http://www.battex.cz
IČO:25672363, DIČ: CZ25672363, bank.spojení : GE Money Bank, a.s.- č.ú.: 7702005 - 684 / 0600
BIC (SWIFT) AGBACZPP, IBAN CZ9006000000007702005684
PCB-L10S15-538（（（（10S)
Protection Circuit Module For 10S Li-ion/Li-polymer Battery Pack
No. Test item Criterion
Charging voltage
CC/CV:Li-ion/Li-
polymer(4.2V/cell) 1 Voltage
Balance voltage for single cell Li-ion:4.20 V±0.025V
Balance current for single cell 0～85mA
Current consumption for single cell ≤20µA
2 Current
Maximal continuous charging and
discharging current(continuous
working current)
10A
BATTEX spol. s r.o., Politických vězňů 1337, 274 01 Slaný
zapsán 8.6.1998 v obchodním rejstříku u Městského soudu v Praze oddíl C, vložka 59970
tel.: 312 510 011, 312 510 009, fax: 312 510 010, e-mail: battex@battex.cz, http://www.battex.cz
IČO:25672363, DIČ: CZ25672363, bank.spojení : GE Money Bank, a.s.- č.ú.: 7702005 - 684 / 0600
BIC (SWIFT) AGBACZPP, IBAN CZ9006000000007702005684
Over charge detection voltage 3.8～4.4V（can adjust）
Over charge detection delay time 0.96~1.4S 3
Over-charge
Protection
Over charge release voltage 3.8～4.4V（can adjust）
Over discharge detection voltage 1.9～3.1V（can adjust）
Over discharge detection delay time 115~173mS 4
Over-discharge
Protection
Over discharge release voltage 1.9～3.1V（can adjust）
Over current detection voltage 0.6V
Over current detection current(peak
current) 40～200A(optional）
Detection delay time  7.2~11ms
5
Over-Current
Protection
Release condition Cut load
Detection condition Exterior short circuit
Detection delay time 200-500us 6 Short Protection
Release condition Cut load
7 Resistance Protection circuitry（B- to P-） ≤30mΩ
Operating temperature range -40～+85℃
8 Temperature
Storage temperature range -40～+125℃
9 Size       L90*W80*T10mm